



## ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram) FALKAWN - 796005

No.A.47038/1/2023-ZMC/ACAD/i53

Dated Falkawn, the 27th November, 2024

## CIRCULAR

Pursuant to a letter from the Registrar, Mizoram State Medical Council (MSMC) vide letter No. *MSMC/NMC-G/1/2020/* dated *14<sup>th</sup> October 2024* (enclosed in Annexure-I) all allopathic doctors of Zoram Medical College – State Referral Hospital (ZMC-SRH) who are eligible to practice in India and who have registered with the Indian Medical Register (IMR) are informed to re-register themselves on the National Medical Register (NMR) portal launched by the National Medical Commission, which was inaugurated on 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2024 by the honourable Union Minister of Health & Family Welfare.

For registration and additional information, doctors may visit the NMC website: **nmr-nmc.abdm.gov.in**. This website also provides various resources for doctors including registration process in video and PDF formats.

For queries related to NMR portal registration, doctors can email <a href="mailto:nmr@nmc.org.in">nmr@nmc.org.in</a>. For further queries or assistance, doctors may contact: Mr. J. Laltlanthanga (8414940585) and Ms. Lalramhluni (8974429180).

Enclo: As above.

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

Director

Zoram Medical College Falkawn, Mizoram

Memo No.A.47038/1/2023-ZMC/ACAD/15-3

Dated Falkawn, the 27th November, 2024

Copy to:

- 1) PA to Director, ZMC
- 2) Dean, ZMC
- 3) Medical Superintendent, ZMC-SRH
- 4) Deputy Medical Superintendent, ZMC-SRH
- 5) All HODs, ZMC for circulation to their respective departments
- 6) Registrar, MSMC
- 7) Website Administrator, ZMC
- 8) Academic Guard File

Director 28/11/14

Zoram Medical College Falkawn, Mizoram